0€1

1| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
53 22 258940-TI1 45 9852 0040 2 ItudT 4x30 Set pin 4x30
23 452-1803030-b 4531110813 1 HITOoK BWJIKM BKIIIOYEHUS TIEPEAHETO MOCTa Front axle engagement fork rod
24 452-1803024-b 453111 0806 1 ILIToK BUJIKM BBIKJIIOYCHUS 33 THETO MOCTA Y TIOHMXAIOIIEH mepenayn Rear axle and low range engagement fork rod
IHoarpynna 1804. IIpuso ynpasieHns MeEXaHUu3MOM NepPEeKJIIOYEHHAS nepenay
Subgroup 1804. Transfer Box Control Linkage
54 1 452-1804042-01 453111 8887 2 [IImoHKa BajIoB MepeKITIOYCHUS Shifter shaft key
2 260034-1129 459882 1035 2 [Maner 8x25 Pin 8x25
3 450-1804078-01 4531117720 2 Buiika Tsiru Rod fork
4 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
5 452-1804065 453111 0849 2 TsaranepenHsisi B coope Front rod in assy
54,55 6 258037-1129 459871 1048 5 I nunT 3,2x12 Cotter 3.2x12
7 452-1804064 453111 0848 2 Tsira nepexloueHus repead ¢ BUIKON B cOope Gear shift rod with fork in assy
54 8 250511-1129 459553 1056 3 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
54,55 9 252135-112 459816 6046 5 Llai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
54 10 452-1804021 453111 0823 1 KpoH1ITeitH ormopsl peryara Lever support bracket
54,55 11 252005-1129 459811 1206 8 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
54 12 201480-1129 459346 1544 3 Boar M8x1x30 Bolt M8x1x30
13 3741-1804039 453135 1601 1 Poruar BKJTIOUEHUSI 3alHETO MOCTa B cbope Rear axle engagement lever in assy
14 3741-1804051 4531351603 1 PpIuar BKIIIOYEHUSI TIEpeIHEro MOCTa B cOope Front axle engagement lever in assy
15 352219 45 4316 4568 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
16 3741-1804088 453135 1605 2 PykosiTKa pbIYaroB nepekItoueHus: B coope Shift lever handle in assy
17 242246-T18 459472 9039 1 Bunt M8x18 Screw M8x18
18 201418-1129 45 9346 1504 2 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
19 252004-118 459811 9205 2 [Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
20 4511-1602065 4531115193 2 Kopryc Brynku Bushing housing
21 3741-1602049 453135 0039 1 IMonumnHuk Bearing
22 452-1804058 45 3111 0846 1 [TpyxuHa yropHasi BaJIOB ITEPEKIIOUEHMS Shifter shaft thrust spring
23 252134-112 45 9816 6045 2 [ait6a 6 mpykuHHAsS Spring washer 6
24 250508-118 45 9553 9054 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
25 452-1804010-01 453111 8781 1 Bansr nepeximoueHust B coope Shifter shafts in assy
26 452-1804034 453111 0826 1 Ban BKITIOYEHMS 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle engagement shaft
27 452-1804033 453111 0825 1 [1Iait6a onopHast Thrust washer
28 3741-1804054 4531352010 1 Ban BriTtoueHMS TIepeIHeTro MocTa Front axle engagement shaft
29 3741-1804024 4531351112 1 ManzxeTa 3alUTHAs Protective collar
30 11-7544 4531110383 1 Kosmbi1o cromopHoe Circlip
31 3741-1804056 45 3135 2285 2 Cyxapb Retainer



el

17

18

19

20

21

20

22

23

24

242246-N8— PP

201418-N29

4511-1602065

3741-1602049

4511-1602065

452-1804058

252134-MN2

250508-18

452-1804010-01

452-1804034

16 3741-1804088

352219

3741-1804051

3741-1804039

452-1804042-01

452-1804033
3741-1804054

3741-1804024

11-7544

3741-1804056
452-1804022

Puc. 54. TlpuBon yrpaBieHUss MEXaHU3MOM TepekioueHus nepenayd (1804)/1
Fig. 54. Transfer box control linkage (1804)/1

3

4

5

6

7

452-1804042-01

260034-MN29

450-1804078-01

250515-MN29

452-1804065

258037-M29

452-1804064

10

1"

12

aJsesS

250511-M29
252135-M2

452-1804021
252005-MN29

201480-N29



(43!

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
54 32 452-1804022 453111 0824 1 Ornopa BajioB MEPEKITIOUEHHUS Shifter shaft support
55 33 201458-1129 459346 1524 2 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
34 452-1804112-01 453111 0866 1 PpIuar mpoMexXyTOUHbII BKIIIOUEHMS TIEPeIHEer0 MOCTa B cOope Front axle intermediate engagement lever in assy
35 3741-1804105 45 3135 2926 1 KpoHitTeitH mpoMeXyTOYHBIX pIYaroB Intermediate lever bracket
36 258038-11 459871 0049 2 L mmunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
37 20-1703168 4531110124 1 [Tait6a HaxkuMHast Pressure washer
38 4511-1703107-11 4531110715 1 Brynka mpoMexXyTOYyHOro pblyara Intermediate lever bushing
39 201420-1129 459346 1506 1 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
40 452-1804110 453111 0864 1 Pobryar mpoMeXyTOUHbIM BKIIOYEHHS 3aHET0 MOCTa B cOope Rear axle intermediate engagement lever in assy
41 452-1804100 453111 0860 1 KpoHiIiTeitH IpOMeXyTOYHBIX pbIYaroB Intermediate lever bracket
42 3741-1702180 4531351978 1 Poruar mepeximioueHus nepenad B coope Shifter lever in assy
43 20-1703047 454311 0699 2 [ai16a BTy KK Bushing washer
44 3741-1703045 4531351114 2 IMomymika Pad
45 3741-1702181 4531351973 1 Pbruar nepexiitoueHus nepenay Shifter lever
46 20-1703046 454311 0698 2 Brynka Bushing
47 3741-1804090 4531351105 1 Tsira BkiItoueHUs MepeHero MocTa 3aHsisl ¢ OAYLIKOI B cOope Front axle rear engagement rod with pad in assy
48 3741-1804091 4531351106 1 Tsra BkitoyeHus epeJHEro MocTa B coope Front axle engagement rod in assy
I'PVIIIIA 22. BAJIbI KAPJIAHHBIE
GROUP 22. PROPELLER SHAFTS
KosnyecTBO Ha MOATPYIIY|
Quantity per subgroup
Ne T no- 06o3HaYeHUE JeTaTN YA3-3741
puc. I:an gﬂ? (c60pOYHOIT eIMHUIIbI) Kon OKII 3;1;33'_337946129
i i YA3-39629 HameHoBaHue Description
Fe foer o | OKMeode | s | YA '
" | in Fig. VA3-2206 | YA3-39095
VA3-22069
VA3-3303
YA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
IHoarpymna 2201. Ban kapaannblii 3aJjHero MocTa
Subgroup 2201. Rear Axle Propeller Shaft
56 1 69-2201010-05 454315 2866 1 - Bas xapmaHHBbIit 3amHET0 MocTa B cObope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
2 469b-2201010-01 454316 3561 - | Ban xapnaHHbIil 3aqHEro MocTa B cbope Rear axle propeller shaft in assy
3 69-2203015-20 454315 2757 | - Ban xapnaHHbIi - cBapKa Propeller shaft -weldment
4 469b-2201015-10 454316 3017 - 1 Ban xapnaHHBIN - cBapKa Propeller shaft - weldment
5 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 Boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25



eel

33

34

35

36

1"

37

38

39

40

-4

6 258037-“29JQ
11 252005-N29

201458-MN29 452-1804064

252135-M2

452-1804112-01

3741-1804105
258038-M y
252005-MN29 Jﬁ
20-1703168

6 258037-M29

252005-MN29

4510-1703107-11
201420-N29 z

452-1804110

43 20-1703047
44 3741-1703045
48 3741-1804091
46 20-1703046

47 3741-1804090

452-1804100

252005-MN29 *@

36 258038-M

. 46 20-1703046
45 3741-1702181
44 3741-1703045

43 20-1703047

452-1804064

42 3741-1702180

11 252005-M29
6 258037-M29

Puc. 55. TlpuBox yripaBieHUs] MEXaHU3MOM TiepekioueHus repenay (1804)/2
Fig. 55. Transfer box control linkage (1804)/2



12!

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
56 6 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 [ait6a 10 mpyxuHHAs Spring washer 10
7 31512-2401059 454321 2467 8 8 [aiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
8 469-2201085-10 454316 2330 1 1 KoJbL10 yruioTHUTEbHOE CaJIbHUKA CKOJIb3SILIEH BUJIKU Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
Kap/IaHHOTrO BaJjia 3aIHET0 MOCTa HapyXkKHOe sealing outer ring
9 469-2201089-10 454316 2332 2 2 Konb1o canbHMKa CKOB3SI1LUEN BUJIKY KapIaHHOTO Baja Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland ring
3aHEero MocTa
10 469-2201087 454316 0268 1 1 O6oiiMa cabHUKA CKOJB3SIIIEN BUIIKY KapaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
3aJJHero Mocra holder
11 469-2201088-10 454316 2331 1 1 KoJ1b110 yIJTIOTHUTEIBPHOE CaTbHUKA CKOJB3SIIIEH BIIIKI Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork gland
KapIaHHOTrO Bajia 3aJHEro MOCTa BHYTpeHHee sealing inner ring
12 469-2201048-01 454316 0256 1 1 Buika ckonb3silasi KapIaHHOTO BaJia 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork
13 1.1.116 459167 4063 3 3 IIpecc-macnenka Grease fitting
14 469-2201053 454316 2140 1 1 3aryiika cKob3sIlel BUIKY KapIaHHOTO Basia 3aaHero Mocta  Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork stopper
15 469-2201047-01 454316 0255 1 1 Bunka ckonp3siiasi KapIaHHOTO BaJia 3aJIHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft sliding fork with
C 3arIylIkoii B coope stopper in assy
16 69-2201033-A 46 4112 1118 8 8 PonkonoqmmHuK UrobyaThlil KapIaHHOTO Baia 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
17 469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 MaH:xeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KApIAaHHOTO Bajia 3aJHET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar
18 69-2201034 45 4315 0460 8 8 [MpyxknHa MaHXeTbl KPeCTOBUHBI KApIAHHOTO BaJla 33JHET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar spring
19 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 8 ManxeTa KpeCTOBMHbI KapIaHHOTO Bajia 3alHEr0 MocTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar with spring
C MPYXMHOM B cOope in assy
20 469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 Konb1o 3a11uTHOE MaHXXeTbl KPECTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJia Rear axle propeller shaft cross collar protective
3aJHETO MOCTa ring
21 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 PonvkonomimimHIK UTroibuaThiii KApIaHHOTO BaJia Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
33JJHEr0 MOCTa C MaHXeToi B cOope with collar in assy
22 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 Ipoxknanka ¢iaHIa KapaaHHOTO Bajia TOJIIIMHOM 0,3 MM Propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm thick
23 3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 Komb110 CTOMOPHOE POTMKONOAIIUITHUKA Roller bearing circlip
24 469-2201023 45 4316 0252 2 2 ®jiaHel] KapIaHHOTO BaJia 3aJHEr0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft flange
25 469-2201037 45 4316 2326 8 8 YrnotHuTenb NOAMIMITHMKA KapJaHHOTO Bajia 3aJHET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft bearing seal
26 469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Bajia 3aJHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft cross
27 469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Bajia 3aJHETO MOCTa Propeller shaft cross with seals in assy
C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cO6ope
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOTO Bajia C YIUIOTHUTEISIMU Propeller shaft cross with seals and bearings in
M MTOALIMITHUKAMHU B cOope (KOMITISKT* 1JIsI 3alacHbIX yacTeil)  assy (set* for spare parts)
- Kommnekt cocrout us:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 454316 2319 1 1 KpecToBuHa kapiaHHOTO Bajia € YIJIOTHUTENSIMU B cOOpe Propeller shaft cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 454316 2322 4 4 PonmKonoaIMmHrK UrojbyaThlii KapaaHHoro Basia ¢ MaHxeToil  Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
B cbope in assy
IMoarpynna 2203. Ban KapaaHnHblii nepeJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
1 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 Boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25





